## Caudill, Debbie Ray Norton 1958-2010



## Georgetown News Graphic - July 27. 2010

Debbie Ray Norton Caudill, 52, of Powers Drive, wife of James Preston Caudill died Sunday, July 25, 2010 at Georgetown Community Hospital.

A native of Dayton, Ohio she was the daughter of Robert Ray Norton, Georgetown and the late Grace Rosetta Whaley Norton.

Survivors besides her husband and father include one son, Robert William Caudill and one daughter, Andrea Roseanna Caudill, both of Georgetown; two brothers, David Ray Norton and William Thomas Norton and one sister, Bobbi Moore. A son, Thomas Preston Caudill, preceded her in death.

Graveside services will be 11 a.m. Wednesday in Georgetown Cemetery. Casketbearers will be Robert W. Caudill, David R. Norton, Shawn K. Swickard, Vincent Hamilton, James P. Caudill and Tyler J. Caudill. Visitation will be after 10 a.m. Wednesday at Johnson's Funeral Home until time of services.